CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Requested by: ☑ engineer ☐ contractor CCO No. 1 REV. NO. 0 SUPPLEMENT NO. 0

DOOLECT MANAGE D. D. C. C. D. D.			
PROJECT NAME: Bay Point Curb Ramp	DATE:	7/21/2016	5

COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 0662-6R4031-16

TO: Rosas Brothers Construction, contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specification or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Deputy Public Works Director.

EXTRA WORK AT CONTRACT PRICES:

Item No.	Description	Units	Additional Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
7	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)*	SF	2070.50	\$16.00	\$33,128.00
8	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	338.00	\$75.00	\$25,350.00
				Total:	\$58,478.00

^{*}Of the 2070.5 square feet added, 400 square feet was for added HMA agreed to be paid as minor concrete sidewalk.

TOTAL INCREASE CCO NO. 1: \$58,478.00

By reason of the above changes - 0 - working day extension will be allowed.

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

(1) SUBMITTED: RESIDENT ENGINEER		
la le	ERIC SANDERS	07/21/16
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(3) ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR:		
Vie 4 /652	VICTOR M ROSOS	07/25/2016
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(3) RECOMMENDED: ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRE	CTOR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION	DATE
fernt migh	KEVIN EMIGH, DIVISION MANAGER, DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION	07/26/16
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(4) APPROVED: DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR		
Mus	STEVE KOWALEWSKI, DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	7/26/16
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
Auditor / Control		

Auditor / Contractor / Resident Engineer / Finance / Construction

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM Change			e Requested by: ☑ engin	eer \square contractor
PROJECT NAME: Bay Point Curb Ramp			DATE:	July 21, 2016
COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 0662-6R4031-16				
CCO No. 1	REV. NO. 0		SUPP	LEMENT NO. 0
CCO AMOUNT: \$58,478.00			☑ INCREASE	☐ DECREASE

CCO DESCRIPTION: Addition of concrete sidewalk square footage, Addition of HMA square footage (paid for under minor concrete sidewalk) and addition of concrete curb and gutter linear feet needed to meet ADA requirements.

RESERVE BALANCE (CONTINGENCY FUND) vs. TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER COSTS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$177,660.00

ORIGINAL CONTINGENCY FUND:

\$17,766.00

ORIGINAL TOTAL PROJECT ALLOTMENT:

\$195,426.00

BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR CCOS IN EXCESS OF:

\$17,766.00

CONTINGENCY FUND INCREASE REQUIRED:

yes

INCREASE AMOUNT:

\$45,000.00

BOS APPROVAL DATE:

August 9, 2016

NEW CONTINGENCY FUND AMOUNT:

\$62,766.00

NEW TOTAL PROJECT ALLOTMENT:

\$240,426.00

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS:

CCO #	CCO AMOUNT	<u>CCO #</u>	CCO AMOUNT	<u>CCO #</u>	CCO AMOUNT

SUB-TOTAL PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS:

\$0.00

This CCO, No. 1:

\$58,478.00

TOTAL OF ALL CCOs:

\$58,478.00

CONTINGENCY FUND BALANCE:

\$4,288.00

INDEPENDENT COST ANALYSIS:

Cost analysis was determined by bid item and price. Bid Item #7 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) @ \$16.00 per square foot and minor concrete (curb and gutter) @ \$75.00 per linear foot.

TIME IMPACT ANALYSIS:

No additional working days added.

(1) RESIDENT ENGINEER		
LL	IZIC SANOBLS RE	07/26/16
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(2) ENVIRONMENTAL		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(3) OTHER		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(4) CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE

Auditor / Contractor / Resident Engineer / Finance / Construction